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State Temperature Value Date of Occurrence Location(s) 

Alabama 112.0°F (44.4°C) September 6, 1925 Centreville 

Alaska 91.0°F (32.8°C) September 5, 2017 Helm 

Arizona 123°F (50.6°C) September 1, 1950 Yuma International 

Airport 

Arkansas 113.0°F (45.0°C) September 6, 1925 

September 1, 2000 

Helena 

Gillham Dam 

California 126.0°F (52.2°C) September 2, 1950 Mecca Fire Station 

Colorado 108.0°F (42.2°C) September 6, 2020 La Junta Municipal AP 

Connecticut 103.0°F (39.4°C) September 2, 1953 Waterbury Anaconda 

Delaware 100.0°F (37.8°C) September 3, 1930 

September 1, 1953 

 

September 2, 1953 

 

September 3, 1953 

 

September 6, 1983 

September 11, 1983 

Millsboro 

Delaware City Reedy 

Point 

Wilmington Airport 

Newark AG Farm 

Newark AG Farm 

Wilmington Airport 

Newark AG Farm 

Bridgeville 1 NW 

Middletown 3 E 

Newark AG Farm 



Wilmington Airport 

Florida 106.0°F (41.1°C) September 5, 1925 

September 21, 1925 

Mariana School for Boys 

Vernon 

Georgia 111.0°F (43.9°C) September 5, 1925 Americus 

Hawaii 97.0°F (36.1°C) September 3, 1918 

September 16, 2019 

September 24, 2019 

Waialua 847 

Kahului AP 

Waikiki 717.2 

Idaho 111.0°F (43.9°C) September 1, 1998 

September 4, 1998 

September 3, 2017 

Pittsburg Landing 

Goose Creek 

Pittsburg Landing 

Illinois 109.0°F (42.8°C) September 3, 1913 

September 5, 1925 

Harrisburg 

Harrisburg 

Indiana 108.0°F (42.2°C) September 5, 1925 

September 3, 1953 

Huntington Airport 

Madison Sewage Plant 

Iowa 107.0°F (41.7°C) September 5, 1913 

 

September 6, 1939 

September 7, 1939 

Bedford 

Ottumwa 1 WSW 

Logan 1 WNW 

Glenwood 3SW 

Kansas 117.0°F (47.2°C) September 3, 1947 Lincoln 1 SE 

Kentucky 110.0°F (43.3°C) September 6, 1925 Beaver Dam 

Louisiana 111.0°F (43.9°C) September 1, 2000 Shreveport Cargil Park 

Winnfield 3N 

Maine 103.0°F (39.4°C) September 3, 1937 Hiram 2 S 



Maryland 106.0°F (41.1°C) September 1, 1932 College Park 

Massachusetts 103.0°F (39.4°C) September 3, 1953 Lake Cochituate 

Michigan 104.0°F (40.0°C) September 2, 1913 Adrian 2 NNE 

Minnesota 111.0°F (43.9°C) September 10, 1931 Beardsley 

Mississippi 111.0°F (43.9°C) September 7, 1925 Pontotoc 

Missouri 110.0°F (43.3°C) September 6, 1925 Jackson 

Montana 108.0°F (42.2°C) September 7, 2022 Little Bighorn 

Nebraska 112.0°F (44.4°C) September 3, 1947 Fairbury 7S 

Hebron 

Nevada 119.0°F (48.3°C) September 7, 2020 Laughlin 

New Hampshire 102.0°F (38.9°C) September 2, 1953 Windham 3 NW 

New Jersey 109.0°F (42.8°C) September 22, 1895 Somerville 4 NW 

New Mexico 107.0°F (41.7°C) September 7, 1948 

September 4, 2000 

Jal 

Maljamar 

New York 107.0°F (41.7°C) September 3, 1953 Elmira 

North Carolina 109.0°F (42.8°C) September 7, 1954 Weldon 

North Dakota 108.0°F (42.2°C) September 5, 1978 

September 6, 1978 

Velva 

Beulah 1 W 

Ohio 107.0°F (41.7°C) September 5, 1899 

September 4, 1953 

Logan 

Philo 

Oklahoma 115.0°F (46.1°C) September 3, 1939 Alva 1W 



September 3, 1947 Alva 1W 

Oregon 112.0°F (44.4°C) September 2, 1988 Trout Creek 

Pennsylvania 106.0°F (41.1°C) September 3, 1953 East Stroudsburg 

Rhode Island 101.0°F (38.3°C) September 2, 1953 Quonset Point NAS 

South Carolina 111.0°F (43.9°C) September 4, 1925 

September 8, 1925 

Blackville 3 W 

Calhoun Falls 

South Dakota 112.0°F (44.4°C) September 17, 1895 

September 9, 1931 

Forestburg 4 NNE 

Gann Valley 4NW 

Tennessee 112.0°F (44.4°C) September 7, 1925 Clarksville WWTP 

Texas 116.0°F (46.7°C) September 4, 2000 Columbus 

Utah 112.0°F (44.4°C) September 7, 2022 St. George 

Vermont 100.0°F (37.8°C) September 3, 1953 

 

September 9, 2002 

September 10, 2002 

Bellows Falls 

Vernon 

Montpelier 2 

N Springfield Lake 

Virginia 108.0°F (42.2°C) September 1, 1932 Purcellville 

Washington 110.0°F (43.3°C) September 3, 1988 Spencer Meadow 

Washington, D.C. 104.0°F (40.0°C) September 7, 1881 Washington WB City 

West Virginia 106.0°F (41.1°C) September 1, 1932 

September 2, 1953 

Moorefield 1 SSE 

Morgantown Lock & 

Dam 



Wisconsin 104.0°F (40.0°C) September 6, 1922 

 

September 7, 1939 

Meadow Valley Ranger 

Station 

Prairie du Chien 

Wyoming 108.0°F (42.2°C) September 6, 1978 Colony 

This table might contain errors and the data is subject to change in the future. 

 

 

 

 


